
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dakota Access, LLC
	

Case No. PU-I 4-842
Dakota Access Pipeline Project
Siting Application

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE REGULAR OR ELECTRONIC MAIL

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

Kathy Acker deposes and says that:

she is over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action and, on the 30th day of
March, 2015, she deposited in the United States Mail, Bismarck, North Dakota, 17
envelopes by first class mail, fully prepaid and 49 addressees electronically mailed
copies of:

Notice of Filings and Notice of Hearings, with Map

The envelopes and electronic mails respectively were addressed as follows:

See attached list.

Each post office address shown is the respective addressee's last reasonably
ascertainable post office address and each email address is the respective addressee's
last reasonably ascertainable electronic mailing address. 	 Ii

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 30th day of March, 2015.

SEAL
GERALYN R. SCHMALTZ

Notary Public
State of North Dakota

[My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 2016
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ndaero@nd.gov
Melinda Weninger
Aeronautics Commission
P0 Box 5020
Bismarck ND 58502-5020

ndag@nd.gov

Attorney General's Office

jmittleider@nd.gov
John Mittleider
Department of Commerce
600 East Blvd
Bismarck ND 58505

cte@nd.gov

Dept of Career and Technical Education
State Capitol
Bismarck ND 58505

governor@nd.gov
Jack Dalrymple
Governor's Office
State Capitol
Bismarck ND 58505

squinnell@nd.gov
Susan Quinnell
Historical Society

samuele.warren.1@us.af.mil
Sam Warren
Minot Air Force Base

goehring@nd.gov
Doug Goehring
Aqriculture Department
State Capitol
Bismarck ND 58505

todd.j.lindquist@usace.army.mil
Todd Lindquist
Corp of Enqineers
PC Box 527
Riverdale ND 58565-0527

dhseo@nd.gov

Department of Human Services

energyirnpact@nd.gov

Enerqy Infrastructure and Impact Offic

ppicha@nd.gov
Paul Picha
Historical Society

sjdavis@nd.gov
Scott Davis
Indian Affairs Commission
State Capitol - 1st Floor J Wing INSIE
Bismarck ND 58505

mike.ni1son@minot.af.mil
Mike Nilson
Minot Air Force Base

lweispfenning@nd.gov
Linda Weispfenning
N D Water Commission
900 E Boulevard
Bismarck ND 58505

ndascd@lincolnoakes.com

ND Assoc of Soil Conservation Dist
3310 University Drive
Bismarck ND 58504-7564

mdockter@nd.gov
Monte Dockter
ND Department of Transportation
State Highway Building
Bismarck ND 58505

jay.fuhrer@nd.usda.gov
Jay Fuhrer
NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SVC
P0 BOX 1458
BISMARCK ND 58502-1458

ksonsalla@nd.gov
Kevin Sonsalla
ND Department of Commerce

Larry.kotchman@ndsu.edu
MR LARRY KOTCHMAN
ND FOREST SERVICE
MOLBERG CENTER 307 1ST STREET EAST
BOTTINEAU ND 58318



tsteinwa@nd.gov
Terry Steiriwand
ND GAME & FISH DEPT
INSIDE MAIL

cgiesen@nd.gov
Cheri Giesen
ND Job Service
P.O. Box 5507 INSIDE MAIL
Bismarck ND 58506-5507

mhaupt@nd.gov
Mike Haupt
ND Land Department

emurphy@nd.gov
MR ED MURPHY
ND GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

labor@nd.gov
Tony Weiler
ND Labor Dept
600 5 Blvd Ave
Bismarck ND 58505

jjkringstad@ndpipelines.com

ND Pipeline Authority

rbrabandt@nd.gov
Roger Brabandt
ND State Hose of Representatives
1317 Third Street SW
Minot ND 58701-5802

ndicinfo@nd.gov

North Dakota Industrial Commission

raburckhard@nd.gov
Randall Burckhard
North Dakota State Senate
1837 15th Street SW
Minot ND 58701-6158

drust@nd.gov
David S. Rust
Senator
P0 Box 1198
Tioga ND 58852-1198

sclouser@nd.gov
Scott Louser
ND State House of Representatives
1718 Birch Place SW
Minot ND 58701-7097

markzimmerman@nd.gov
Mark Zimmerman
North Dakota Parks & Rec
1600 E Century Ave, Ste. 3 INSIDE MAIL
Bismarck ND 58503-0649

andreastomberg@lignite.com
Andrea Stomberg
North Dakota Transmission Authority

tsando@nd.gov
Todd Sando
State Engineer
ND Water Commission

dglatt@nd.gov
Dave Glatt
State Health
1

kkempenich@nd.gov
Keith Kempenich

Department	 State Representative
9005 151st Ave. SW
Bowman ND 58623-8857

bertanderson@nd.gov
	 bskarphol@nd.gov

Bert Anderson
	 Bob Skarphol

State Representative
	

State Representative
P 0 Box 604
	

P0 Box 725
Crosby ND 58730
	

Tioga ND 58852-0725

gkreidt@nd.gov
	 bbowman@nd.gov

GARY KREIDT
	

Bill Bowman
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 33
	

State Senator
3892 COUNTY RD 86
	

408 First St. SW
NEW SALEM ND 58563-9406
	

Bowman ND 58623-9753



jkunruh@nd.gov
Jessica Unruh
STATE SENATOR DIST
213 10th Street NE
Beulah ND 58523

bill whitworth@nps.gov
Chief of Resource Management

33	 Theodore Roosevelt National Park
P 0 Box 7
Medora ND 58645-0007

wendy ross@nps.gov
Wendy Ross
Theodore Roosevelt Nat'l Park
20 Box 7
Medora ND 58645

gjwiche@usgs.gov
District Chief
U S Geoloqical Survey
821 E Interstate Ave
Bismarck ND 58501

cenwo-de@usace.army.mil
District Engineer
US Army Enqineer District Omaha
1616 Capitol Ave
Omaha NE 68102

dklarson@nd.gov
Diane Larson
US Representative
2525 Larson Road
Bismarck ND 58504

sschwenke@fs.fed.us
Sherri Schwenke
U S Forest Service
240 W Century Ave
Bismarck ND 58501-1494

rcarlisle@nd.gov
Ron Carlisle
U S Senator
P 0 Box 222
Bismarck ND 58502

managementauthority@fws.gov

US Fish & Wildlife Service
3425 Miriam Ave
Bismarck ND 58501



Jay Seibel

5801 Lakeshore Estates Lot 27
Beulah ND 58523-9124

County Commission
Dunn County
205 Owens Street
Manning ND 58642-0105

City of Mercer
Mayor

Mercer ND 58559

McKenzie County Commission
201 5th Street NW P0 Box 543
Watford City ND 58554-0543

Chairman
Mercer County Commissioners
P 0 Box 39
Stanton ND 58571

CHAIR COUNTY COMMISSION
MORTON COUNTY
210 2ND AVE NW
MANDAN ND 58554

Chairman County Commission
Mountrail County
P0 Box 69
Stanley ND 58784-0069

County Auditor
Dunn County
205 Owens Street
Manning ND 58642-0105

Emmons County
20 Box 905
Linton ND 58552-0905

McKenzie County Auditor
201 5th Street NW P0 Box 543
Watford City ND 58854-0543

County Auditor
Mercer County
P0 Box 39
Stanton ND 58571

COUNTY AUDITOR
MORTON COUNTY
210 2ND AVE NW
MANDAN ND 58554

County Auditor
Mountrail County
P0 Box 69
Stanley ND 58784-0069

Denton Zubke
State Representative
1891 Spring Creek Road
Watford City ND 58854

County Auditor
Williams County
P0 Box 2047
Williston ND 58802-2047

Michael Nathe
State Representative District 30
1899 Bonn Boulevard
Bismarck ND 58504-7019

County Commissioner
Williams County Commission
P0 Box 2047
Williston ND 58802-2047



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dakota Access, LLC
	

Case No. PU-14-842
Dakota Access Pipeline Project
Siting Application

NOTICE OF FILINGS AND NOTICE OF HEARINGS

March 25, 2015

On December 22, 2014, Dakota Access, LLC (Dakota Access) filed applications
for a certificate of corridor compatibility and for a route permit concerning approximately
358 miles of 12-, 20-, 24-, and 30-inch diameter crude oil pipeline and associated
facilities in Mountrail, Williams, Mckenzie, Dunn, Mercer, Morton, and Emmons
Counties, North Dakota; and terminals near Stanley in Mountrail County, near Tioga in
Williams County, near Epping in Williams County, near Trenton in Williams County, near
Watford City in Mckenzie County, and near Johnsons Corner in Mckenzie County.

Also on December 22, 2014, Dakota Access filed an application for waivers of
procedures and time schedules established under North Dakota Century Code sections
49-22-07.2, 49-22-08, 49-22-08.1, 49-22-13, and North Dakota Administrative Code
section 69-06-01-02, requiring separate filings, separate notices, and separate hearings
on such applications.

On March 25, 2015, the Commission deemed complete the applications for a
certificate of corridor compatibility and for a route permit, conditioned on receiving, from
the applicant ten days prior to the first hearing in this case, the wetlands and waterbody
field survey report, the wildlife inventory field survey report, the habitat assessment field
survey report, and the tree and shrub inventory report.

Three separate public hearings will be held, scheduled as follows, with each
providing an overview of the project, but focusing on specific geographic portions of the
project in the specific areas of each hearing.

May 28, 2015, at 8:30 a.m. Central Time, at the Baymont Inn (formerly the
Seven Seas Hotel), 2611 Old Red Trail, Mandan, North Dakota 58554. This hearing
will focus primarily on portions of the project in Mercer, Morton, and Emmons Counties.

June 15, 2015, at 9:00 a.m. Mountain Time, at the High Plains Cultural
Center, 194 Central Ave South, Killdeer, North Dakota 58640. This hearing will
focus primarily on portions of the project in Mckenzie, Dunn, and Mercer Counties.
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June 26, 2015, at 9:00 a.m. Central Time, at the Ernie French Center, 14120
Highway 2, Williston, North Dakota 58502. This hearing will focus primarily on
portions of the project in Mountrail, Williams, and McKenzie Counties.

The issues to be considered in the application for waiver of procedures and time
schedules include:

1. Are the proposed facilities of such length, design, location, or purpose
that they will produce minimal adverse effects and that adherence to
applicable procedures and time schedules may be waived?

2. Is it appropriate for the Commission to waive any procedures and time
schedules as requested in the application?

The issues to be considered in the applications for a certificate of corridor compatibility
and a route permit are:

1. Will the location and operation of the proposed facilities produce
minimal adverse effects on the environment and upon the welfare of
the citizens of North Dakota?

2. Are the proposed facilities compatible with the environmental
preservation and the efficient use of resources?

3. Will the proposed facility locations minimize adverse human and
environmental impact while ensuring continuing system reliability and
integrity and ensuring that energy needs are met and fulfilled in an
orderly and timely fashion?

For more information contact the Public Service Commission, State Capitol,
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505, 701-328-2400; or Relay North Dakota 1-800-366-6888
TTY. If you require any auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille
materials please notify the Commission.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

4/Chairman
Ra9tJy Christmann 	Juliq'Fedorchak	 Brian P. KalkC1mmissioner 	 Commissioner

Notice of Filings and Notice of Hearings
Case No. PU-14-842
Page 2
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